FN7307
Rev 10.00
Aug 3, 2020
EL5171, EL5371
250MHz Differential Twisted-Pair Drivers
 DATASHEET
The EL5171 and EL5371 are single and triple bandwidth
amplifiers with an output in differential form. They are primarily

1, 5, 9, 13 NC No connects, grounded for best crosstalk performance
14 EN ENABLE
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
Tape and Reel
(Units) (Note 1)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
EL5171ISZ 5171ISZ - 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
EL5171ISZ-T13 5171ISZ 2.5k 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
EL5171ISZ-T7 5171ISZ 1k 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
EL5171ISZ-T7A 5171ISZ 250 8 Ld SOIC M8.15E
EL5371IUZ (No longer available or
supported)
EL5371IUZ - 28 Ld QSOP M28.15
NOTES: